

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).558-560/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2008 in WP No. 5958/2007 & WP No. 9458/2006 & WP No. 9459/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SH.BEER SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sudha Pal,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding requirement of furnishing the details of the civil court/trial court for serving notice on unserved respondents. R-8 has been served with notice but there is no appearances. List the matter on 7.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar