

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).558-560/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2008  
5958/2007 & WP No. 9458/2006 & WP No. 9459/2006  
COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

in WP No.  
of The HIGH

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SH.BEER SINGH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind K. sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Finally, two weeks' time is granted for paying the  
process fee and spare copies for issue of notice to the  
respondents failing compliance, the petitions shall stand  
dismissed for non-prosecution without further order.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master